
 
Opening hours and access to libraries is subject to change - please check our webpages for 

current information. 

 

Library opening times 2024-25 
Includes Architecture, Bute, Science and Trevithick Library.  
 

Usual semester dates 2024-25 

 

Monday 23 September – Sunday 15 

December 2024 

 

Monday 6 January – Sunday 13 April 2025 

 

Tuesday 22 April – Sunday 15 June 2025 

(includes Bank holidays Monday 5 May and 

Monday 26 May 2025)  

Monday 08:45-21:30 

Tuesday 08:45-21:30 

Wednesday 08:45-21:30 

Thursday 08:45-21:30 

Friday 08:45-21:30 

Saturday  10:00-17:30 

Sunday   10:00-17:00 

 

 

Christmas recess 2024-25 

 

Monday 16 December – Friday 20 December 

2024 

 

Monday 09:00-17:00 

Tuesday 09:00-17:00 

Wednesday 09:00-17:00 

Thursday 09:00-17:00 

Friday 09:00-16:00 

Saturday 21 December 2024 – Wednesday 1 

January 2025 
Closed 

 

Thursday 2 January – Sunday 5 January 2025 
Thursday 09:00-17:00 

Friday 09:00-17:00 

Saturday Closed 

Sunday Closed 

 

 

Easter recess 2025 

 

Monday 14 April – Sunday 20 April 2025 

Monday 09:00-17:00 

Tuesday 09:00-17:00 

Wednesday 09:00-17:00 

Thursday 09:00-17:00 

Friday Closed 

https://www.cardiff.ac.uk/libraries/locations-opening-hours


Saturday  Closed 

Sunday   Closed 

Monday 21 April 2025 Closed 

 

 

Summer recess 2025 

 

Monday 16 June – Sunday 21 September 

2025 

 

 

Monday 09:00-17:00 

Tuesday 09:00-17:00 

Wednesday 09:00-17:00 

Thursday 09:00-17:00 

Friday 09:00-17:00 

Saturday  Closed 

Sunday   Closed  

Bank holiday Monday 25 August 2025 Closed 

 


